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Multnomah County/Local 88  
Countywide 

Employee Relations Committee Members 
 

Kevin Alano, DCJ HR, 503-988-6100  kevin.b.alano@multco.us  

Jason Blanchard, DCS Chief Steward, 503-988-5050, x29612  blanchj@multco.us 

Holly Calhoun, Health HR, 503-988-7495 holly.calhoun@multco.us  

Matthew Davis, Local 88 Vice President, 503-988-3298 matthew.davis@mcso.us 

Matthew Davis, Sheriff’s Office Chief Steward, 503-988-3298 matthew.davis@mcso.us  

Cessa Diaz, DCM Labor Relations, 503-988-7606   cessa.diaz@multco.us  

David Dragavon, DCHS Chief Steward, 503-988-0240  david.dragavon@multco.us 

Jodi Erickson, DA’s Office HR, 503-988-4510 jodi.erickson@mcda.us 

Michael Hanna, DCA/DCM/Non-Dept. Chief Steward, 503-988-4696   michael.o.hanna@multco.us  

Jason Heilbrun, Local 88 President 503-988-4627  jason.heilbrun@multco.us  

Jeff Heinrich, DCM Labor Relations, 503-988-7609   jeff.heinrich@multco.us 

Kim Hernandez, JCSS Chief Steward, 503-988-3475, kim.hernandez@multco.us  

Steve Herron, DCM Labor Relations, 503-988-4333 steve.herron@multco.us 

Denise Holtrop, DCM Labor Relations, 503-988-7598   denise.holtrop@multco.us 

Shelly Kent, Library HR, 503-988-3908   shellyk@multco.us  

Leon Knaap, DCJ Chief Steward, 503-988-8966  leon.knaap@multco.us  

Karin Lamberton, DCA/DCM/Non-Dept HR, 503-988-3102, karin.i.lamberton@multco.us  

Deirdre Mahoney-Clark, Treasurer, 503-988-7589 deirdre.mahoney@multco.us 

Seth Moore, AFSCME Local 88, 503-239-9858 smoore@oregonafscme.org 

James Opoka, DCM Labor Relations, 503-988-7605 james.j.opoka@multco.us 

Jennifer Ott, MCSO HR, 503-988-4090  jennifer.ott@mcso.us 

Eben Pullman, AFSCME Local 88, 503-239-9858, epullman@oregonafscme.org 

Chris Robasky, DCHS HR, 503-988-7430 chris.robasky@multco.us  

Karin Sandwick, Library Chief Steward, 503-988-5388 karins@multco.us 

Micaela Shapiro-Shellaby, AFSCME Local 88, 503-239-9858, mshapiro@oregonafscme.org  

Jackie Tate, DCHS Chief Steward, 503-988-3765 jackie.tate@multco.us 

Cynthia Trosino, DCS HR, 503-988-3180,   cynthia.trosino@multco.us 

Percy Winters, Health Dept. Chief Steward, 503-988-7584  percy.winters@multco.us 

Vanessa Witka, DCM-Payroll, 503-988-6959  vanessa.c.witka@multco.us 

VACANT, DA’s Office Chief Steward, 503-988-XXXX (Interim is Vice President Matthew Davis) 
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